Telecommunications 191   565   41   -

Total business-type activities 315,722   377,914   2,124   5,207
Total primary government 790,203   466,739   79,612   26,112

Discretely Presented Component Units 97,561$   76,534$   1,595$   69$

General revenues:
Taxes:

Property
Sales
Utility users'
Transient occupancy
Street light and traffic signal
Construction
Business license
Franchise
Other

Grants and contributions, unrestricted
Motor vehicle in-lieu, unrestricted
Use of money - investment earnings
Use of property - interest income from leases
Net change in fair value of investments
Miscellaneous revenues

Total general revenues
Transfers
Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position (deficit), beginning, as previously reported
Restatement for correction of an error

Net position (deficit), beginning, as restated

Net position (deficit), ending

Program Revenues

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

CITY OF PASADENA   FINANCIAL SECTION
(AMOUNTS EXPRESSED IN THOUSANDS)

Annual Comprehensive Financial Report | June 30, 2024   19

Discretely
Total Presented

Governmental Business-type Primary Component
Activities Activities Government Units

(60,606)$   -$   (60,606)$   -$
(150,474)   -   (150,474)   -

(177)   -   (177)   -
(29)   -   (29)   -

(3,552)   -   (3,552)   -
(5,185)   -   (5,185)   -

(47,862)   -   (47,862)   -
(13,148)   -   (13,148)   -

(6,230)   -   (6,230)   -
(287,263)   -   (287,263)   -

-   70,337   70,337   -
-   9,812   9,812   -
-   (11,850)   (11,850)   -
-   809   809   -
-   415   415   -
-   69,523   69,523   -

(287,263)   69,523   (217,740)   -

(19,363)

87,265   -   87,265   -
81,319   -   81,319   -
32,027   -   32,027   -
18,505   -   18,505   11,608

9,270   -   9,270   -
3,524   -   3,524   -
7,969   -   7,969   -
2,709   7,456   10,165   -
9,328   -   9,328   4,148

784   -   784   118
25,052   -   25,052   -

7,440   11,084   18,524   3,960
5   7   12   -

8,919   12,895   21,814   -
6,609   2,877   9,486   5,243

300,725   34,319   335,044   25,077

14,730   (14,730)   -   -

315,455   19,589   335,044   25,077

28,192   89,112   117,304   5,714

233,358   893,786   1,127,144   (14,642)
22   2,882   2,904   -

233,380   896,668   1,130,048   (14,642)

261,572$   985,780$   1,247,352$   (8,928)$

Changes in Net Position
Net (Expenses) Revenues and

Primary Government

FINANCIAL SECTION   CITY OF PASADENA
(AMOUNTS EXPRESSED IN THOUSANDS)

20   Annual Comprehensive Financial Report | June 30, 2024

Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds

June 30, 2024

Special Revenue Capital Projects Debt Service

Nonmajor Total
Housing Project General Governmental Governmental

General Successor Management Debt Service Funds  Funds
Assets:

Cash and investments 76,984$   708$   5,059$   -$   160,343$   243,094$
Accounts receivable, net 37,919   10   4,588   -   17,708   60,225
Lease receivable 205   -   -   -   447   652
Notes receivable 18,350   27,138   -   -   65,169   110,657

 Allowance for uncollectible notes
   receivable (4,845)   (27,138)   -   -   (65,169)   (97,152)
Due from other funds 38,321   -   -   -   -   38,321
Due from component units 1,641   -   -   -   -   1,641
Prepaids and other assets 719   -   -   -   134   853

Restricted assets:
   Cash and investments 13,204   -   -   -   3,447   16,651
   Cash with fiscal agent -   -   -   5   7,110   7,115

Total assets 182,498   718   9,647   5   189,189   382,057

Liabilities:
 Accounts payable and accrued
   liabilities   17,651   1   7,102   -   6,745   31,499
Deposits  3,567   -   -   -   1,337   4,904
Due to other funds -   -   -   -   11,431   11,431
Due to other governments 6   -   -   -   -   6
Unearned revenue 2,073   -   907   -   3,261   6,241

Total liabilities 23,297   1   8,009   -   22,774   54,081

Deferred Inflows of Resources:
Unavailable revenues 133   -   3,030   -   4,058   7,221
Lease related 189   -   -   -   425   614

Total deferred inflows of resources 322   -   3,030   -   4,483   7,835

Fund Balances:
Nonspendable 14,224   -   -   -   1,567   15,791
Restricted 13,206   717   -   5   64,538   78,466
Committed 67,892   -   -   -   102,595   170,487
Assigned 59,102   -   -   -   -   59,102
Unassigned 4,455   -   (1,392)   -   (6,768)   (3,705)

Total fund balances 158,879   717   (1,392)   5   161,932   320,141

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of
   resources and fund balances 182,498$   718$   9,647$   5$   189,189$   382,057$

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

CITY OF PASADENA   FINANCIAL SECTION
(AMOUNTS EXPRESSED IN THOUSANDS)

Annual Comprehensive Financial Report | June 30, 2024   21

Reconciliation of the Balance Sheet of Governmental Funds
to the Statement of Net Position

June 30, 2024

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are different because:

Total fund balances - governmental funds 320,141$

Capital assets 889,616
Accumulated depreciation (344,192)